This research aimed to investigate how hands-on gardening in childcare 

centers may impact preschoolers’ (3-5 years old) FV knowledge (identification) and liking in a semi-arid climate 

zone with a high concentration of Hispanic families by conducting experimental research with eight childcare 

centers and one hundred forty-nine children (n=149) in Lubbock County located in West Texas. Findings 

showed changes in average liking scores are generally positive in the experiment group of children who 

participated in hands-on gardening (compared to the control non-gardening group), implying improved liking.